

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu



Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004

Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject:

Transgender Persons (Protection of Rights) Act, 2019 -

Appointment of Complaint Officer thereof.

Reference:

Administrative Department's communication No. Agri-Cord/36/2023

(CC 7147741) dated 15.03.2023.

ORDER NO. 364- SHDJ of 2023

DATED 28 -07-2023

In terms of Section 11 of Transgender Persons (Protection of Rights) Act, 2019 and in order to combat the prejudices against the Transgender Community, Deputy Director (Central), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu is hereby appointed as Complaint Officer in respect of Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu.

(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary) JKAS,

Director, Sheep Husbandry Department,

Jamn

No. DSHJ-ESTTONG/15/2022/7200-33

Dated: 2 07.2023

## Copy to the: -

- 1. Principal Secretary to Government, Agriculture Production Department J&K for kind information.
- 2. DDO \_\_\_\_\_\_ (All) Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information.
- 3. Deputy Director (Central), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 4. Incharge Website, Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu for information and necessary action.